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Occupation of Deceased Males 727, 749
Registration, Federal Capital

Territory .. .. .. 750
Debility, Congenital, Deaths .. 742

Senile, Deaths .. .. 742
Debt, Public, Commonwealth 258, 261, 7C7

Commonwealth and State 285, 767
Northern Territory .. .. 426
States .. .. 281, 767

Dedications of Crown Lands .. 80
Deeds of Arrangement .. .. 334
Defective Children, Education of .. 311
Defence .. .. . . 4 0 8

Air .. .. . . 4 1 6
Department, Expenditure .. 252
Expenditure .. .. 416
Factories .. .. .. 417
Military .. .. . . 4 0 8
Munitions .. .. .. 417
Naval .. .. . . 4 1 4
Remount Depot .. .. 418
Revenue .. .. .. 248
Special Legislation .. .. 418

Deferred Cable Messages .. .. 234
Denominations in Marriages .. 719
Density of Population .. 665,678

In Various Countries .. 678
Dental Clinics, School .. .. 355
Department of Chemistry, South

Australia .. .. .. 756
Departments. Agriculture and Live

Stock .. .. . . 5 2 2
Departments, Commonwealth, Cost 249

Forestry .. .. . . 5 3 8
Deposits in Commonwealth Bank .. 294

In Joint Stock Banks 290, 293
In Savings Banks .. .. 296

Desert Artesian Basin .. .. 636
Designs.. .. .. . . 7 5 2
Institute Asylums .. .. 340

Determinations, Industrial .. 373
Developmental Roads, Victoria .. 46
Dew at the Capital Cities .. 16 to 27
Diamonds .. .. 553,577
Diarrhoea, Infantile, Death Rates .. 740

Deaths .. . . 724, 740
Diatomaceous Earth .. .. 552
Diphtheria, Deaths .. .. 733
Discharged Soldiers, Advances

to .. .. 94 to 97
Settlement .. .. 92

Discovery of Australia .. .. 1
Of Gold .. .. 552,555

Diseases, Classification . . . . 728
Contagious .. .. .. 348
Infectious .. . . .. 348
Cases Notified .. .. 350
Notifiable .. .. . . 349
Transmission by Mosquitoes .. 353
Tropical .. .. .. 352
Venereal .. .. .. 351

Disputes, Industrial 369, 390 to 399
Dissolution, Federal Parliament 31, 37
Distilleries .. .. . . 6 2 8
District Councils, South Australia .. 54

Road "Boards, Western Aus- 56
tralia

Dividend Duties, Western Australia 274
Divorces .. .. .. 333
Domestic Irrigation Schemes .. 647
Donkeys .. .. 423,451
Drainage .. .. 60
Dressmaking Establishments .. 632
Dried Fruits .. .. 511,515
Driest Regions of Australia .. 9
Drugs, Inspection and Sale .. 348
Drunkenness .. .. .. 327

Treatment of .. . . 3 2 8
Duties, Dividend, Western An.^rUia 274

Estate, Federal .. .. 245
Probate, States .. .. 273
Stamp, States .. .. 274
Succession, States .. .. 273

Dwellings .. .. . . 6 8 2

Eastern Countries, Exports to .. 127
Eastern Extension Cable Company 233
Education .. .. .. 310

At Census of 1921 .. . . 3 1 9
Business Colleges and Shorthand

Schools .. .. . . 3 1 9
Distribution of Facilities .. 311
Expenditure 313, 314, 317, 322
Free Kindergartens .. 315
Higher State Schools .. 312
In Federal Capital Territory 311,428
In Nauru .. .. .. 448
In New Guinea .. .. 440
In Sparsely-settled Districts .. 311
Population .. .. 319, 681
Primary, State Schools .. 310

• For Index to special articles and other matter In preceding Year Books, see page 803.
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Education—continued.

Private Schools .. .. 314
Recent Development .. 310
Retarded and Defective Children 311
Soldiers'Children .. . . 4 1 9
Systems, State .. .. 310
Technical .. .. . . 318
Training Colleges .. .. 312
Universities .. . . 3 1 6
University Extension.. .. 316
Workers' Educational Associa-

tion .. .. . . 3 1 7
Effective Wages .. . .370, 381 to 383
Eggs and Poultry, Production .. 530
Eggs, Egg Contents, Trade in 531
Elections .. 30 to 37, 42, 765
Electricity, Deaths caused by .., 743
Electric Light and Power Works .. 634

Tramways .. .. 204 tp 212
Electrification of Railways .. 196
Electrotyping Works .. .. 632
Emeralds .. .. .. 578
Employees, in Factories .. .. 58g

Postal .. .. . . 2 2 1
Railways .. .. 181,200

Employers' Associations .. .. 406
Employment .. .. . . 3 9 0

Coal Mining .. 575,578
Copper Mining .. 564, 578
Fluctuations .. .. 399
Gold Mining .. 558,578
Grade of, at Census, 1921 .. 681
In Factories.. .. .. 589
In Mining .. .. .. 578
Population .. .. .. 681
Repatriation Department .. 418
Seasonal .. .. .. 401
Silver Mining .. 562,578
Tin Mining .. .. 666, 578

Enactments of Parliament 30, 40
Endeavour Trawling Ship .. 546, 551
Endowment, Child .. .. 385
Engineering Works .. .. 617

Puhlic Health .. .. 352
Ensilage .. .. .. 521
Enteritis, Infantile, Deaths 724, 740
Entertainments Tax .. .. 246
Epidemic Diseases, Deaths .. 732
Epidemiological Bureau, Far Eastern 354
Estate Duty, Revenue .. .. 245
Estates of Deceased Persons .. 308

Intestate .. .. . . 3 0 9
Eucalyptus Oil .. .. .. 540
Eucla Artesian Basin .. .. 636
Evaporation .. .. .. 8

At the Capital Cities .. 16 to 2^
Mean Annual .. .. 19
Mean Monthly .. 8, lg

Evening Schools .. . . 3 1 1
Excise .. .. . . 1 3 3

Revenue .. .. 141, 245
Executions .. .. . . 3 3 1

Executive Council
Councillors ..

Appointment
Government

Executors' Companies
Ex-nuptial Births

Rates
Expectation of Life

PAGE
. 29
38,39
. 29
. 28
. 298
. 699
. 699

750
Expenditure, Commonwealth (see

Commonwealth Expenditure) 243, 248,
767

States (see State Expenditure).. 277
Experimental Farms .. .. 522
Exploration of Australia .. .. 2
Explosives, Factories .. . . 4 1 7
Exports, According to Industries .. 142

Australian Produce .. .. 128
Classification .. .. 112
Classified Summary .. .. 128
Comparison with other

Countries .. .. 149
Direction of .. 119
Effect, of Prices on Value of 143,146
Graphs .. .. 135 to 140
Interstate '.. .. 154
Manufactured Goods, Compared

with Imports and Production 116
Merchandise .. .. 132
Method of Recording .. Ill
Percentages to Various Coun-

tries .. .. . . 1 2 0
Prioa-levels of .. .. 146
Principal Commodities .. 131
Ratio between Imports and 114, 766
Relative Importance of Indus-

trial Groups .. .. 143
Specie and Bullion .. 132,145
States .. .. . . 1 2 4
Statistical Classification .. 112
To Eastern Countries.. .. 127
Total .. .. 113, 124, 766
To Various Countries 119, 120
Value of .. .. . . 1 1 2

Exports and Production According
to Industry .. .. .. 144

Expropriation, New Guinea .. 438
Extension Lectures, University .. 317

F.

Factories .. .. 584
Butter and Cheese .. .. 524
Children employed, Average

Number .. .. .. 596
Percentage .. .. 597

Classification .. .. 584
According to Mechanical

Power used .. .. 587
According to Number of

Employees .. .. 585
Commonwealth Government .. 417
Cost of Production in .. 608

* For Index to special articles and ether matter in preceding Year Books, see page 803.
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181,

PAGE

Factories—continued.
Dairy .. .. .. 524
Employment in .. .. 689
Females employed .. .. 593

In Particular Industries .. 595
Fuel and Light Used .. .. 603
Individual Industries 612 to 635
Land and Buildings Occupied .. 609
Legislation .. .. 592,596,599
Males Employed .. .. 593
Masculinity of Employees .. 695
Materials Used .. .. 604
Number .. .. .. 634
Output .. .. 605,608
Outworkers .. .. .. 592
Plant and Machinery Used .. 611
Power Used .. .. 587
Rates of Increase in Numbers of

Employees
Ratio of Female Employment ..
Sex Distribution in
Value added in Process of Manu-

facture
of Output

Wages Paid
Fares and Freights, Railways
Farming, Bee
Farms, Experimental
Farms, Poultry
Farmyard. Dairy and Bee Products

British Imports ..
Exports
Value of Production

Fathers, Ages
Birthplaces ..

_ Occupations..
Fauna, Australian

Northern Territory
Feathers, Undressed, Exports
Federal Capital Territory ..

Administration
Commission
Dwellings
Education ..
Expenditure
Land Legislation

Tenure ..
Leases, Sale of

Live Stock ..
Population ..
Progress of Work
Railways
Rainfall
Registration of Births, Deaths

and Marriages .. .. 750
Revenue .. .. .. 428
Schook .. .. .. 311
Temperature .. .. 15
Transfer of Parliament .. 426
Transfer to Commonwealth .. 2

Federal Elections .. .. 31
High Court .. .. 334,336
Parliaments .. .. 31, 37
Railways .. .. .. 170
Referenda .. .. . . 3 2

590
592
592

603
605, 608
.. 599

200
531
522
530
523
634
534

.. 533

.. 701

.. 703

.. 711
6

.. 422

.. 534

.. 426
,. 427
.. 427
.. 687

311,428
.. 428
.. 76
87, 427
87, 427
.. 428

428, 664, 687
.. 427
171, 427

15

45,

Federated Trade Unions .. .. 404
Employers' Associations .. 407

Federations of Employers' Associa-
tions

Fellmongering Works
Female Employees in Factories

In Particular Industries
Female Population
Ferries
Fertilizers

Exports and Imports
Legislation
Local Production
Quantity Used

Film Censorship ..
Films, Exports and Imports
Finance, Commonwealth ..

Inter-relation of Commonwealth
and State

Municipal
Private
State
Wheat Pools

Financial Agreement, Commonwealth
and States .. .. 256, 259, 281

Financial Provisions of the Consti-
tution .. .. .. 242

Fire Brigades .. .. 45, 73
Fire Insurance .. .. .. 305
First Offenders .. .. .. 329

407
614
593
595
664

,165
.. 619
619, 620
.. 619
.. 621
.. 521
.. 760
.. 760

242, 767

271
68

286
270
769

Fish ..
Consumption
Economic Investigations
Exports and Imports
Marketing and Transport
Preserving, Bounties ..

Works
Stocks
Take, Quantity and Value

Fisheries
Beche-de-mer
Boats engaged
Commonwealth Department
New Guinea..
Northern Territory ..
Oyster
Papua
Pearl-shelling
Persons employed
Revenue
Trawling

Flannel, Production
Flax ..
Fleet, Australian
Flights, Notable Aircraft ..
Flood Protection, Victoria
Flora, Australian

Northern Territory ..
Flotation of Loans—

Commonwealth
States

546
546
546
550
546
549

.. 622

.. 546

.. 547

.. 546
547, 548
.. 547
.. 551
.. 443
.. 424
547, 548

434
548
547
549
551
630
517
414
215
652
6

422

260
282

547,

* For Index to special articles and other matter in preceding Year Books, see page 803.
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Flour .. .. .. .. 481
Exports .. .. 481,482

To Eastern Countries 127
Imports .. .. 481
Interstate Trade .. 154
Mills .. .. 625
Production .. .. 625

Food and Drugs, Inspection and Sale 348
Food and Groceries, Price Index

Numbers .. .. 361 to 372
Forage, Green .. .. .. 504
Forces, Expeditionary .. .. 418

Land .. .. . . 4 1 1
Military .. .. 408 to 414

Commonwealth

41(5
536

Naval
Forests, Forestry

Activities of
Government

Area of, Australia
Reservations
Various Countries

Congresses
Influence on Climate

Rainfall
Extent of ..
Nurseries and Plantations
Products, Papua

Production
Trade ..

Sawmills
School, Commonwealth
Scientific Instruction
State Departments

Persona Employed
Revenue and Expenditure

Foundation of Colonies, Dates
Foundries
Franchise Qualifications, Federal ..

States
Free Goods, Imports
Free Grants of Crown Lands
Freehold, Conditional Purchases

Unconditional Purchases
Freight Rates, Railways ..

Shipping
Fremantle Harbour Trust
Friendly Societies
Fruit ..

Gardens, Area
Area in relation to Popu

lation
Dried
Exports and Imports
Interstate Trade
Preserved
Preserving Factories
Production
Varieties

Fuel used in Factories
used by Railways

Fund, Commonwealth Public Service
Superannuation

Consolidated Revenue, Federal
243, 767

538
537
538
537
540
14
14
536
539
434
540
542
616
540
540
538
539
539

1
.. 618
.. 30
.. 30
132, 153
.. 80
.. 83
81 to 83
181,200
.. 166
.. 72
.. 306
.. 512
.. 512

511,
513
515
514

.. 164
515, 624
.. 623
.. 513
.. 513
.. 603

202

270

PAGE

Funds, Consolidated Revenue, States 271
Friendly Societies .. .. 308
Loan, Federal .. 258,767

States .. .. . . 2 7 9
Patriotic .. .. . . 3 3 7
Sinking, Federal .. . . 2 6 5

States .. .. . . 2 8 4
Trust, Federal .. . . 2 5 8

States .. .. . . 2 7 8
Furniture-making Factories .. 634

G.

Galleries, Public Art
Gaols
Gardens, Fruit ..

Market
Gas, Production ..

Works
Gauge, Railways..

Tramways
Unification

Geelong Harbour Trust
Waterworks and Sewerage Trust

Gems
General Government
General Insurance
Geographical Features of Australia..

Position of Australia
Geology of Australia
German Place Names, Changing of . .
Gladstone Harbour Board
Glenelg Sewerage
Glue Pieces, Net Exports
Glycerine, Net Exports
Goats in Australia

In New Guinea
In Northern Territory
In Papua

Gold ..
Discovery ..
Employment in Minin;
Exports and Imports,

Bullion
Exports—Bar, Dust, &c.
Issued at Mints
Methods of Mining
Mining Leases
Modes of Occurrence ..
New Guinea..
Northern Territory ..
Papua
Premium on
Production .. 552, 565, 567, 769

In Various Countries .. 557
Relative Positions of States 666

Received at Mints
Remarkable Masses
World's Production

Goldfields Water Supply
Australia

.. 322

.. 332

.. 512

.. 516

.. 635

.. 634
169, 184
.. 204
.. 167

71
64

577
28

305
6
3
6
6

71
68

.. 452

.. 452

.. 451

.. 443

.. 423

.. 434
552, 655, 769

552, 555
558, 678

ipecie and
.. 145
.. 583
.. 287
.. 657
89 to 92
,. 557
.. 443
.. 424
.. 434
.. 147

286
667
557

Western
69

• For Index to special articles and other matter in preceding Year Books, see page 803.
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Goods Kates, Railways .. 181,200
Tonnage Carried, Railways

180,190, 195,196
Goulburn Irrigation System .. 642
Government, Commonwealth 38, 765

Executive .. .. 28
General .. .. . . 2 8
Local .. .. 45
Parliamentary, Cost .. 41

Scheme of .. 28
Roads, Bridges, &c. .. 45

Governor-General, Establishment,
Expenditure .. .. 41, 249

Powers and Functions .. 28
Governors-General .. 28,38, 765
Governors, State.. .. 28,41

Powers and Functions .. 28
Grants, Free, of Crown Lands .. 80
Grapes .. .. . . 511
Graphs (see Special Index) .. 801
Grasses, Artificially Sown .. 474
Grass Seed .. .. .. 516
Gratuity, War .. .. .. 418
Greasy and Scoured Wool 452, 462
Great Australian Artesian Basin .. 636
Green Forage, Area and Value .. 504
Guano Imports .. .. .. 520
Gulf Artesian Basin .. .. 636
Gypsum .. .. .. 552

H.

Habitual Offenders .. .. 331
Hemorrhage, Deaths .. .. 738
Hail .. .. .. . . 1 3
Hair, Net Exports ~ .-. .. 452
Half-castes .. .. 432,680
Ham (see Bacon and Ham) .. 468
Harbour Boards and Trusts 70 to 73
Harbours .. .. 45, 167
Harvey Irrigation Area .. .: 659
Hay .. .. .. . . 4 9 9

Area and Average Yield 499, 501
Exports and Imports .. 503
Production .. .. 499, 502

In Relation to Population.. 500
In Various Countries .. 503

Value of Crop .. .. 604
Varieties Grown .. .. 500

Hay Irrigation Area .. .. 639
Health .. .. .. .. 348

Administration .. .. 348
Commonwealth Department 254, 348
Centres, Baby .. .. 359
Conference, International Pacific 354
Engineering .. .. 352
Laboratories .. .. 351
Legislation .. .. .. 348
Local Boards, Western Australia 57
Royal Commission on .. 354
School Children .. .. 354
School of Public .. .. 354

Heart, Organic Diseases, Deaths
Heat Waves
Herds, Dairy
Hernia, Deaths
Hides and Skins, Trade in

Net Exports
Used in Tanneries

High Court, Transactions ..
Expenditure

Higher State Schools
High Schools

Agricultural
Highways Act, South Australia
Hindus in Australia
Hives
Hobart, Fire Brigade Board

Marine Board
Municipal Tramways
Sewerage
Water Supply

Holdings, Classification of..
Holdings under Miners' Rights

PAGE
.. 739
.. 20
.. 524
.. 740
.. 470
.. 452
.. 613
.. 335
.. 336
.. 312
.. 312
. . 312

47
.. 680
.. 532

74
72

.. 212
69
69

.. 101
89 to 92

Home Affairs Department, Expendi-
ture .. .. .. 253

Homes, Benevolent .. .. 340
War Service.. .. .. 420

Homicides .. .. .. 743
Honey .. .. .. .. 532

Average Production per Hive .. 531
Exports and Imports 533, 534
Production .. .. 532

Hoofs, Net Exports .. .. 452
Hookworm .. .. .. 353
Hops .. .. .. . . 5 1 7

Used in Breweries .. .. 628
Horns, Net Exports .. .. 452
Horses .. " .. .. 450,453,467

Exports .. .. .. 455
To Eastern Countries .. 127

Imports .. .. .. 455
In Federal Capital Territory .. 428
In New Guinea .. .. 443
In Norfolk Island .. . . 4 2 9
In Northern Territory .. 423
In Papua .. .. .. 434
In Various Countries .. .. 454
Interstate Trade .. .. 154
Net Exports .. .. 452
Percentage in each State . . 453
Per Head of Population 451, 454
Per Square Mile .. . . 4 5 1

Horse Tramways .. .. 204
Hosiery Mills .. .- . . 6 3 0
Hospitals .. .. .. 337

Accommodation .. .. 338
Admissions .. .. .. 339
Expenditure .. .. 340
For General Cases .. .. 337
For Insane Persons .. .. 342
For Lepers .. .. .. 342
Patients Treated .. .. 338
Revenue .. .. .. 340
Staffs .. .. - . 3 3 8
Travelling, for Schools .. 355

Hourly Rates of Wage .. .. 378

* Tor Index to special articles and other matter in preceding Year Books, see page 803.
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Hours of Labour.. .. .. 374
Household Expenditure in Capital

Cities .. .. . . 3 7 2
House of Representatives, Federal

(see Representatives, Federal
House of) .. .. 30

House Rents .. 361 to 373, 682
Index Numbers .. 361 to 373

Humane Society, Royal .. .. 347
Hume Reservoir .. .. 659
Humidity .. .. .. 8

At the Several Capital Cities 16 to 27
Monthly Maximum and Mini-

mum .. .. .. 17
Hunter River Irrigation Scheme .. 640
Hygiene, Industrial .. .. 352

Commonwealth Division of 352
Public .. .. . . 3 4 8
Sanitary .. .. .. 352
Veterinary .. .. .. 352

Illegitimacy (see Ex-nuptial) .. 699
Illiteracy, at Census Periods .. 319

At Marriage .. .. 319
Immigrant Races .. .. 680
Immigrants, Admitted without Test 685

Alien .. .. . . 6 8 4
Assisted .. .. .. 683
Length of Residence .. .. 680
Undesirable .. .. 684

Immigration .. .. .. 682
Agreement with British Govern-

ment .. .. .. 683
Assisted Passages .. .. 682
Conditions of, into Australia .. 684
Joint Commonwealth and State

Scheme .. .. .. 682
Legislation .. .. .. 684
Net .. .. 674, 677
Powers of Commonwealth .'. 683
Regulation .. .. .. 683
Restriction .. . . . .. . 684

Imperial and International Com-
munications Ltd. .. .. 233

Imperial Forces, Australian .. 418
War Loan .. .. .. 260

Implement Factories .. .. 616
Imports .. .. 111,766

According to Country of Origin
116, 120, 149

According to Tariff Divisions .. 133
Classification .. .. 112
Classified Summary .. .. 128
Comparison with Other Countries 149
Dutiable Goods .. 132, 153
Free Goods .. .. 132; 153
From Various Countries 117,120,149
Graphs .. .. 135 to 140
Interstate .. .. 154
Manufactured Goods Compared

with Exports and Production 116

Imports—continued.
Merchandise .. . . 1 3 2
Method of Recording .. Ill
Percentage from Countries of

Origin .. .. . . 1 1 7
Principal Cpmmodities .. 130
Purposes for which Imported .. 153
Ratio between Exports and 114, 766
Specie and Bullion .. 132,145
States .. .. . . 1 2 4
Statistical Classification .. 112
Total 113,124,766-
Value .. .. . . I l l
Various Countries .. .. 149s

Improvement Purchases, New South
Wales .. .. . . 8 2

Income Tax, Commonwealth .. 246
-States .. .. . . 2 7 4

Indebtedness per Head, Common-
wealth .. .. . . 2 6 1

States .. .. . . 2 8 1
Index-Numbers, Export Prices .. 146

Food, Groceries and Housing
361 to 373

Effective Wage .. 381 to 383
Hours of Labour .. .. 380
Nominal Wage .. 374 to 383
Production Prices .. .. 758
Purchasing Power of Money .. 363
Retail Prices .. 361 to 373
Wage Variations .. 374 to 383
Wholesale Prices .. 360, 370

Index of Mortality .. .. 720
Industrial Agreements ., .. 373

Arbitration Acts .. .. 373
Assurance .. .. 301 to 305
Awards .. .. . . 3 7 3
Determinations .. .. 373
Disputes .. . .369,390 to 399
Hygiene .. .. .. 352
Metals, Control of .. .. 581
Production .. .. .. 606
Research, Council for.. .. 755
Schools .. .. . . 341
Unions (see Trade Unions) .. 401

Industries Preservation Act .. 110
Exports according to .. 142

Infantile Death Rates .. 358, 721, 740
Deaths .. .. 358, 721
Diarrhoea, Deaths .. 724, 740
Enteritis, Deaths .. 724, 740
Mortality .. .. 358, 721

Infant Life Supervision .. . 358
Infectious Diseases .. . 348

Cases, Each State .. . 350
Influenza, Deaths .. . 733
Inkerman Irrigation Area . 654
Insane, Hospitals for .. . 342

Persons in Institutions . 343
Insanity .. .. . 345
Insolvencies .. .. . 334
Institute of Tropical Medicine . 354
Instruction, Public (see Education). 310

• For Index to special articles and other natter in preceding Year Books, see page 803.
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Insurance, Fire, Marine, and General 305
Life .. .. 301 to 305

Interest, Commonwealth Loans to
States .. .. .. 256

Commonwealth, Revenue from 248
Payable on Commonwealth Debt 263
Postmaster-General's Depart-

ment .. .. . . 2 2 8
Rates on Commonwealth Debt.. 263
Rates on State Debt .. .. 282
Savings Banks Rates .. 297
State Debt .. .. .. 282
State Loans .. .. 282

Per Head of Population .. 283
State Railways Loan Expendi-

ture . . . . .. .. 194
International Radio Traffic .. 240
Interstate, Communication by Railway 167

Employers Associations .. 407
Shipping .. .. .. 162

Services .. .. 164
System of Record .. 162

Trade .. .. .. 153
Trade Unions .. .. 404

Intestate Estates .. .. 309
Intestinal Obstruction, Deaths .. 740
Intoxicants, Consumption per Head 328
Intoxication .. .. .. 327
Invalid Pensions .. 266,267
Investment Societies .. .. 299
Indium .. .. .. 558
Iridosmine .. .. .. 558
Iron .. .. 552, 567, 569, 769

Bounties .. .. 519,570
Oxide .. .. 552,569
Pig .. .. 652,569
Production .. 552, 567, 569,769
World's Production .. .. 570

Ironstone .. .. .. 669
Production .. .. .. 552

Ironworks .. .. .. 618
Irrigation .. .. 636 to 661
Issue of Deceased Married Persons .. 747

of Mothers .. .. .. 711

J.
Jails
Jam Factories

Production ..
Jams and Jellies, Trade in
Japanese in Australia
Jervis Bay, Lands
Jervois Irrigation Area
Joineries

332
623
624
615
680
427
657
616

Joint Stock Banks (see Banks, Joint
Stock) .. .. . . 2 9 0

Judicial Separations . . . . 333

Justice, Public
Expenditure, Federal..

States ..

PAOE

323
336
335

K.
Kalgoorlie and Boulder Electric

Tramways .. .. .. 211
Kalgoorlie-Port Augusta Railway .. 171
Kanakas .. .. .. 687
Kanyapella Flood Protection Works 652
Kaolin .. .. .. 552
Kerang Water Scheme .. 651
Kerosene Shale .. 552, 577
Kindergartens .. .. 315
Kingston Irrigation Area .. 656
Knitting Mills .. . . 6 3 0
Koo-wee-rup Flood Protection Works 652

Laboratories, Commonwealth Serum 351
Health .. .. . .351

Labour, Hours .. .. .. 374
Legislation .. .. .. 405
Organization, Central .. 404
Organizations .. .. 401
Wages and Prices .. .. 360

Lachlan River Irrigation Scheme .. 640
Lake Victoria Storage Scheme .. 660
Lamb (see Mutton) .. .. 452
Land, Forces (Military) .. .. 411

Legislation .. .. 75
Occupied as Factories .. 609
Revenue, States .. .. 276
Settlement .. .. 75, 419

Present Position .. 101
Tax, Commonwealth .. .. 245

States .. .. .. 274
Tenure .. .. 75

By Aliens .. .. 93
Landing Grounds .. .. 213
Lard .. .. 529, 533, 534, 620
Launceston Marine Board.. .. 73

Municipal Tramways .. .. 212
Lazarets .. .. .. 342
Lead .. .. 552,559,567,769

Concentrates Exported from
New South Wales .. .. 559

Employment in Mining 562, 578
Exports .. .. .. 583

To Eastern Countries .. 127
Local Extraction .. .. 582
Metallic Contents of Ores Ex-

ported .. .. .. 582
Production .. .. 652,559,769

In New South Wales .. 559
Leases, Purchases of, Under Land

Acts .. .. .. 84 to 87
Under Mining Acts .. 89 to 92

Leather, Production .. .. 613
Exports to Eastern Countries .. 127

• For Index to special articles and other matter in preceding Year Books, see page 803.
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Legislation, Affecting Foreign Trade
104, 111

Affecting Labour .. .. 405
Banking .. .. .. 288
Commercial .. .. .. 104
Course of Commonwealth .. 40
During year .. .. 40
Factory .. .. 592,596,599
Health .. .. . . 3 4 8
Immigration .. .. 684
Land .. .. .. 75
Life Assurance .. .. 305
Marketing of Australian Com-

modities .. .. .. 760
Naturalization .. . 686
New Guinea.. .. . 438
Northern Territory .. . 422
Shipping .. .. . 1 6 7
Special Defence .. . 418

Legislative Assemblies .. . 3 2
Legislative Councils .. . 3 2
Legislative Powers Referenda . 32
Lemons .. .. .. 513
Lepers .. .. .. .. 342
Letters of Administration .. 308
Letter-Telegrams .. .. 233
Liabilities, Banks .. 290,294
Libraries, Public .. .. 320

Commonwealth Parliamentary
and National .. . . 3 2 1

Library, Mitchell .. .. 321
Patents Office .. .. 322

Licences, Reduction .. .. 754
Under Land Acts .. 84 to 87
Under Mining Acts .. 89 to 92
Wireless .. .. .. 238

Life, Assurance .. .. .. 301
Companies .. .. . 301

Assets .. .. . 304
Business .. . 3 0 1
Income .. . 302
Liabilities .. . 303
Outgo .. .. . 3 0 2
Policies Issued and Dis-

continued .. .. 304
Expectation of .. .. 750

Life Saving Society, Royal .. 347
Tables .. .. . . 7 5 0

Lighthouses .. .. .. 166
Lightning at the Capital Towns 16 to 27
Light Used in Factories .. .. 603
Light Works, Electric .. .. 634
Lignite (see Brown Coal) 552, 571 to 573
Limestone Flux .. .. .. 552
Linnean Society of New South Wales 320
Liquor, Referenda .. .. 754
Live Stock .. .. 450, 467

Fluctuations .. 450, 467
In Australia.. .. 450,467
In Federal Capital Territory .. 428
In New Guinea .. .. 443
In Norfolk Island .. .. 429
In Northern Territory .. 423

Live Stock—continued.
In Papua .. .. .. 434
In Relation to Area .. .. 451
In Relation to Population .. 451
Minor Classes .. .. 451

Living, Cost of .. .. 361 to 373
Loan Council, Australian .. .. 286
Loan Expenditure, Commonwealth.. 258

States .. .. 279, 280
Per Head of Population 280

Railways .. .. 187
Roads and Bridges .. 48

Loan Funds, Commonwealth 258, 767
States .. .. . . 2 7 9

Loans, Australian War .. .. 260
Commonwealth .. 258, 767

Raised on behalf of States.. 264
Effect on Balance of Trade .. 114
Flotations .. .. 260, 282
Graph of Oversea .. 139, 140
Imperial War .. .. 260
Local Government .. .. 69
Northern Territory .. .. 426
Places of Flotation .. 261, 282, 767
State .. .. 279, 767
Taken over from South Australia 258
To Settlers .. .. 94

Lobsters .. .. .. 547
Local Authorities, South Australia.. 54
Local Boards of Health, Western

Australia .. .. 57
Local Government .. .. 45

Loans .. .. 59
Valuations .. .. 49 to 58

Local Option .. .. .. 754
Loch Garry Flood Protection Works 652
Locks on River Murray .. .. 660
Lodges (see Friendly Societies) .. 306
Loddon River Irrigation Scheme .. 646
Long Flat Irrigation Area.. .. 657
Lord Howe Island .. .. 754
Lower (Magistrates') Courts .. 325

Civil Cases .. .. .. 333
Convictions and Committals 325, 329
Criminal Cases .. .. 326
Persons Charged .. .. 325

Lunatic Asylums .. .. 342

M.
Macallister River Irrigation Scheme 646
Machinery Used in Factories .. 611
Mackay Harbour Board .. .. 71
Macquarie River Irrigation Scheme.. 640
Maffra Irrigation Scheme .. .. 646
Magistrates' Courts (see Lower

Courts) .. .. 325,333
Magistrates' Powers .. .. 325
Magnesite .. .. .. 552
Mail Contractors .. .. 221

Services, Aerial .. .. 214
Sea-borne .. .. 223

Subsidies .. .. . . 2 2 3
Main Roads Board, Queensland .. 46

• For Index to special articles and other matter In preceding Year Books, see page 808.
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Main Roads Fund, South Australia.. 47
Maize .. .. .. . . 4 8 6

Area under .. .. 487, 501
Average Yield .. .. 487

In Various Countries .. 489
Exports and Imports.. .. 490
Prepared .. .-. .. 490
Prices .. .. .. 489
Production .. .. 487, 502

In Relation to Population.. 488
In Various Countries .. 488
World's .. .. 489

Value of Crop .. .. 490
Malaria .. .. .. 353

Deaths .. .. . . 7 3 3
Malays in Australia .. .. 680
Male Population .. .. .. 664
Male Workers in Factories .. 593
Malformations, Deaths .. .. 742
Malignant Tumours, Deaths .. 736
Mallee Irrigation System .. .. 647
Malt, Exports and Imports .. 494

Used in Breweries .. .. 628
Distilleries .. . . 6 2 8

Malting Barley .. .. 491,494
Mandate, Nauru .. .. 447

New Guinea.. .. .. 437
Manganese .. .. .. 552
Mangolds .. .. . . 4 9 8
Manufacturing Industry (see Fac-

tories) .. .. . . 5 8 4
Manures (see Fertilizers) .. . . 5 1 9
Marconi Wireless Company .. 233
Marine Boards .. .. 70

Burnie .. .. . . 7 3
Hobart .. .. 72
Launceston .. .. 73

Marine Branch, Revenue .. .. 248
Marine Casualties .. .. 166
Marine Insurance .. .. 305
Market Gardens .. .. .. 516
Marketing of Australian Commoditits 760
Markets and Transport Department,

Expenditure .. .. .. 254
Marriage, Marriages .. 706,714

Ages at .. .. .. 715
Birthplace of Persons Married.. 717
Conjugal Condition of Persons

Married .. .. . . 7 1 5
Duration and Issue .. .. 711
Fertility .. .. . . 7 1 9
In each Denomination .. 719
Interval between, and First

Birth .. .. . . 7 1 3
Mark Signatures .. . . 3 1 9
Occupations of Bridegrooms .. 718
Rates .. .. 708,714

In Various Countries .. 715
Registration .. 719,750

Masculinity of Births .. .. 699
Various Countries .. 699

Employees in Factories .. 595
Pensioners .. .. 267, 268
Population .. .. 665, 679

Various Countries .. 679

PAGE
Materials used in Factories .. 604
Maternity Allowance .. .. 268
Maturity of Loans, Federal .. 264

States .. .. . . 2 8 3
Mean Population .. .. 665
Measles, Deaths .. .. .. 733
Meat Preserving Works .. .. 622

Northern Territory .. . . 4 2 3
Meats Preserved or Frozen. Exports

458, 461
Net Exports .. . . 4 5 2

Mechanical Power used in Factories 587
Medical Inspection—

Citizen Forces .. .. 413
Schoolchildren .. . . 3 5 4

Medical Treatment, Soldiers .. 419
Melbourne and Metropolitan Board

of Works .. .. 62
Melbourne and Metropolitan Tram-

ways Board .. .. .. 208
Melbourne Cable Tramways .. 208

Electric Tramways .. .. 208
Harbour Trust .. .. 70
Sewerage .. .. 63
University .. .. .. 316
Water Supply .. .. 63

Melons .. .. .. .. 517
Members of Cabinet, Federal 38, 765

States .. .. . . 3 9
Of Parliament .. .. 30

Qualifications .. .. 30
Meningitis, Deaths .. .. 738
Merbein Irrigation Area .. .. 645
Merchandise, Imports and Exports.. 132
Metal Extraction Works .. .. 619
Metallic Contents of Ores Produced

and Exported .. .. .. 582
Metallurgical Works .. .. 619
Metals, Commonwealth Control .. 581

Exports of Ores, etc. .. 583
Local Extraction .. .. 582
Platinum and Platinoid .. 558

Meteoric Waters .. .. 637
Meteorological Divisions .. .. 6

Publications .. .. 6
Meteorology of Australia .. .. 6
Metropolitan and Suburban Railway

Traffic .. .. .. 196
Metropolitan Board of Fire Com-

missioners, New South Wales i. 73
Metropolitan Fire Brigade Board,

Victoria .. .. . . 7 4
Fire Brigade Board, Queensland 74
Population .. .. .. 665

In Various Countries .. 665
Sewage Farm, Victoria .. 64
Water, Sewerage and Drainage

Board, Sydney .. .. 60
Migration Agreement .. .. 683
Migratory Population .. .. 665
Mildura Irrigation Scheme .. 652
Mileage of Railways .. .. 167

Federal .. .. . . 1 7 2
Private .- . - . . 2 0 3
State .. .. . . 1 8 3
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Mileage of Tramways .. .. 204
Military Administration .. .. 413

College .. .. . . 4 1 4
Defence .. .. . . 4 0 8
Forces .. .. 408 to 414

Citizen .. .. 411
Classification .. .. 410
Strength .. . . 4 0 9

Instruction Staff .. .. 413
Population .. .. . . 4 0 8
Systems .. .. . 4 0 8
Training .. .. .. 408

Milk .. .. • .. .. 524
Concentrated and Condensed

526, 530, 533, 534, 621
Exports and Imports .. 526
Factories .. 524, 621
Imports into United

Kingdom .. .. 534
Exports to Eastern Countries .. 127
Production .. .. 524, 529

Per Dairy Cow .. .. 524
Sugar .. .. . . 5 3 0
Supervision of Supply .. 348
Used in Factories .. .. 621

Millet .. .. .. . . 5 1 7
Millewa Water Supply Scheme .. 648
Millinery Establishments .. .. 632
Mills, Cotton .. .. .. 630

Flour .. .. . . 6 2 5
Saw .. .. . . 6 1 6
Sugar .. .. . . 6 2 5
Tweed .. .. . . 6 2 9
Woollen .. .. . . 6 2 9

Mineral Industry .. 552,769
Leases .. .. 89 to 92
Oil .. .. . . 5 7 7

Bounties .. .. .. 577
Production .. 552, 567, 568, 769
Wealth, Extent .. .. 552

Miners' Rights .. .. 89 to 92
Mines Water Supply, Western Ans-
F'tralia.. . . . . . . 6 8
.Mining .. .. .. .. 552

Accidents .. .. .. 579
Aid to .. .. . . 5 8 0
Employment in .. .. 578
Geophysical Methods .. 555
Leases .. .. 89 to 92
Licences .. .. 89 to 92
New Guinea.. .. .. 443
Northern Territory .. .. 424
Papua ... .. . . 4 3 4
Production .. .. 552, 769
Wages Paid .. . . 5 7 9

"Ministers, Appointment .. .. 29
Cabinet, Federal .. 38, 765

States .. .. 39, 765
Number .. .. 29

Ministries, Federal .. . • 38
States .. . . . . 3 9

3tints .. .. .. . . 2 8 6
Missions, New Guinea .. .. 440
TMitchell Library .. . . 3 2 1
Mobilong Irrigation Area .. .. 657

Molasses .. .. .. 626
Used in Distilleries .. .. 628

Molybdenite .. .. .. 552
Money Orders .. .. .. 224

Purchasing Power of .. . - 363
Monteith Flat Irrigation Area .. 657
Moorook Irrigation Area .. .. 656
Mornington Peninsula Water Scheme 651
Mortality Index .. .. .. 720

Infantile .. .. 358, 721
Mosquitoes, Transmission of Disease

by .. .. .. . . 3 5 3
Mothers, Ages .. .. .. 701

Birthplaces .. .. .. 703
Issue .. .. .. 711

Motor-body Building .. .. 633
Motor Taxation .. .. .. 275
Motor Vehicles .. .. 217, 766

Registered—
Australia .. 218, 766
World .. .. . . 2 1 9

Motor Works .. .. . . 6 3 3
Mules .. .. .. 423,451

In Papua .. .. . 4 3 4
Multiple Births .. .. . 7 0 0
Municipal, Corporations, South Aus

tralia .. .. . 54
Finance .. .. . 58
Rating .. .. . 58

Municipalities .. .. . 45
New South Wales .. . 4 8
Victoria .. .. . 51
Queensland .. .. . 53
South Australia .. . 5 4
Western Australia .. . 5 5
Tasmania .. .. . 57

Munitions Supply .. . 417
Murray River Agreement .. . 659

River Artesian Basin . 636
River Irrigation Schemes

640, 644, 655, 659
Waters Commission .. 659 to 661

Finance .. . 660
Gaugings .. • 661
Works .. .. . 6 5 9

Murrumbidgee Irrigation Scheme . 638
Museums, Public .. . 322
Musters of Population .. • 662
Mutton and Lamb Consumption . 461

Exports of Frozen .. . 461
Net Exports .. . 4 5 2
Production .. .. . 4 6 1

Mypolonga Irrigation Area . 657

N.

Namoi River Irrigation Scheme
Nathan Dam
National Debt Sinking Fund
National Library
National Roads, New South Wales
National Health, Royal Commission

640
653
265
321
45

354
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